
 Programme - Sunday 7th

Players must report to top table 15 minutes before the start 
time of their first event. Please phone or text 07739337169 
on the day if there are any problems.

Tournament Committee

Referee : Dave Fairholm

Hall opens - 9am

Banded events start  - 10am 

Singles events start - 1:30pm

Finish - 6pm

Gordon Muir 
Lindsay Muir

Dave Fairholm 
Ken Cadogan
Yuhuan Wang 



You can place an order with Gordon for a special 40% discount on Donic, 
Yasaka and Nittaku products from Jarvis Sports!

• Keeps players separate by club where possible
• Keep two players from playing each other multiple times in group stages where possible

Ratings Central ratings were taken for seeding the whole event on 3/1/18 in agreement 
with TTS. The draw was made with Zermelo, which seeds the event to:

Band 6 £ 30 £

Band 7 £ 25 £

Total of £440 in Jarvis Sports Vouchers!

Band 3 £ 30 £

Band 4 £ 30 £ 15
Band 5 £ 30 £ 15

Event Winner Runner up

Band 1 £ 75 £ 30

Band 2 £ 50 £ 25

prizes

15
15

Band 8 £ 20 £ 10

20



Schedule

Acknowledgments

Edinburgh & Lothians Table Tennis would like to thank all the volunteers who have helped 
make the event possible, with special thanks to our sponsors Jarvis Sports and Wongs Chinese 
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13 Under 21 Band 1  (Sun. 10:00) Jarvis Sports Edinburgh Open, 06/01/2018

Only Group (G1) 1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

5

5

6

6

7

7

W-L Place

McDonald, Harvey (South Ayrshire)

#1 1424±44 (7)

Morton, Charlie (Glasgow South)

#2 1359±67 (9)

Wilowski, Rafal (Aberdeen & District Table Tennis Association)

#3 1161±36 (22)

McRae, Andrew (Aberdeen & District Table Tennis Association)

#4 1141±37 (24)

Kakar, Gautam (Glasgow South)

#5 1103±45 (30)

Somerville, Jake (Murrayfield Memorial Club)

#6 1099±37 (31)

Bokedal, Elias (Aberdeen & District Table Tennis Association)

#7 1068±38 (34)

14 Under 21 Band 2  (Sun. 10:00)

Only Group (G1) 1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

5

5

6

6

7

7

W-L Place

Henry, Ryan (North Ayrshire)

#1 1003±52 (38)

Yau, Tessa (Aberdeen & District Table Tennis Association)

#2 965±38 (40)

Paterson, Murray (Aberdeen & District Table Tennis Association)

#3 962±39 (41)

Zhang, Michael (Glasgow South)

#4 939±47 (45)

Bokedal, Josef (Aberdeen & District Table Tennis Association)

#5 912±39 (50)

Nelson, Tony (South Ayrshire)

#6 906±42 (51)

Hennessey, Luke (Murrayfield Memorial Club)

#7 898±35 (54)



15 Under 21 Band 3  (Sun. 10:00) Jarvis Sports Edinburgh Open, 06/01/2018

Only Group (G1) 1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

5

5

6

6

7

7

W-L Place

Norbury, Amelia (North Merchiston Table Tennis Club)

#1 850±37 (59)

Smolarek, Wiktoria (Drumchapel)

#2 786±48 (63)

Mexson, Chris (South Ayrshire)

#3 776±43 (64)

Crofton, Alasdair (Aberdeen & District Table Tennis Association)

#4 670±40 (70)

Barclay, Arron (Murrayfield Memorial Club)

#5 652±39 (72)

Loi, Louis (Aberdeen & District Table Tennis Association)

#6 638±49 (74)

Nimmo, Andrew (Dundee)

#7 633±44 (75)

16 Under 21 Band 4  (Sun. 10:00)

Only Group (G1) 1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

5

5

6

6

7

7

W-L Place

Ace, Catrin (Dumfries)

#1 613±55 (76)

Hay, David (Dundee)

#2 608±45 (77)

Gillespie, Lewis (Stirlingshire)

#3 568±44 (79)

Duncan, Chad (North Ayrshire)

#4 534±44 (80)

Jamieson, Ben (Murrayfield Memorial Club)

#5 512±36 (81)

McGowan, Charlie (Murrayfield Memorial Club)

#6 502±34 (82)

Tibbetts, Daniel (Aberdeen & District Table Tennis Association)

#7 497±38 (83)



17 Under 21 Band 5  (Sun. 10:00) Jarvis Sports Edinburgh Open, 06/01/2018

Only Group (G1) 1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

5

5

6

6

7

7

W-L Place

Munro, Jacob (Dundee)

#1 451±59 (87)

Krus, Martin (North Ayrshire)

#2 434±84 (89)

Morrison, Andrew (Stirlingshire)

#3 433±62 (90)

Orr, Josh (Dumfries)

#4 418±48 (91)

Pan, Jonathan (Aberdeen & District Table Tennis Association)

#5 406±41 (93)

Taylor, Kris (South Ayrshire)

#6 402±46 (94)

Hogg, Nathan (North Ayrshire)

#7 391±40 (95)

18 Under 21 Band 6  (Sun. 10:00)

Only Group (G1) 1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

5

5

6

6

7

7

W-L Place

Thies, Dylan (Aberdeen & District Table Tennis Association)

#1 389±39 (96)

Provan, Naomi (North Ayrshire)

#2 375±53 (98)

Toner, Jamie (West Lothian Table Tennis Club)

#3 371±40 (99)

Smolarek, Amelia (Drumchapel)

#4 366±47 (100)

Warwick, James (Stirlingshire)

#5 361±60 (101)

McNamara, Holly (North Ayrshire)

#6 349±45 (102)

McKenzie, Deklyn (Dundee)

#7 325±78 (105)



19 Under 21 Band 7  (Sun. 10:00) Jarvis Sports Edinburgh Open, 06/01/2018

Only Group (G1) 1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

5

5

6

6

7

7

W-L Place

Rough, Mackenzie (Aberdeen & District Table Tennis Association)

#1 325±59 (104)

Pan, Nathan (Aberdeen & District Table Tennis Association)

#2 303±42 (107)

McDonald, Aron (South Ayrshire)

#3 301±48 (108)

Hogg, Jessica (North Ayrshire)

#4 298±40 (109)

Simpson, Jamie (Murrayfield Memorial Club)

#5 291±44 (111)

Hayman, David (Haddington Table Tennis Club)

#6 282±38 (113)

Walker, Euan (South Ayrshire)

#7 273±94 (112)



20 Under 21 Band 8  (Sun. 10:00) Jarvis Sports Edinburgh Open, 06/01/2018

Group 1 1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

5

5

W-L Place

Blackhall, Harry (Aberdeen & District Table Tennis Association)

#1 272±45 (114)

McRae, David (Stirlingshire)

265±45 (116)

Robb, Harry (Stirlingshire)

200±100 (125)

Henry, James (North Ayrshire)

200±100 (124)

Marshall, Ross (Perth)

180±48 (119)

20 Under 21 Band 8  (Sun. 10:00)

Group 2 1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

5

5

6

6

W-L Place

Drummond, Benjamin (Stirlingshire)

#2 271±84 (115)

Petryk, Hania (Aberdeen & District Table Tennis Association)

258±43 (117)

Breen, Mark (North Ayrshire)

200±100 (123)

Walker, Kieran (South Ayrshire)

197±47 (118)

McDonell, Hannah (Penicuik)

165±38 (120)

Buchanan, Ross (Stirlingshire)

165±88 (121)

20 Under 21 Band 8  (Sun. 10:00)

group 1 winner

group 2 winner



21 Under 21 Mens Singles  (Sun. 13:00) Jarvis Sports Edinburgh Open, 06/01/2018

Group 1 1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

5

5

W-L Place

McDonald, Harvey (South Ayrshire)

#1 1424±44 (7)

Bokedal, Elias (Aberdeen & District Table Tennis Association)

#4 1068±38 (34)

Henry, Ryan (North Ayrshire)

1003±52 (38)

Mexson, Chris (South Ayrshire)

776±43 (64)

Morrison, Andrew (Stirlingshire)

433±62 (90)

Group 2 1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

5

5

W-L Place

McRae, Andrew (Aberdeen & District Table Tennis Association)

#2 1141±37 (24)

Somerville, Jake (Murrayfield Memorial Club)

#3 1099±37 (31)

Paterson, Murray (Aberdeen & District Table Tennis Association)

962±39 (41)

Nelson, Tony (South Ayrshire)

906±42 (51)

Krus, Martin (North Ayrshire)

434±84 (89)

group 1 winner

group 2 runner-up
1

group 1 runner-up

group 2 winner
2

1

22 Under 18 Girls Band 1  (Sun. 13:00) Jarvis Sports Edinburgh Open, 06/01/2018

Only Group (G1) 1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

5

5

W-L Place

Yau, Tessa (Aberdeen & District Table Tennis Association)

#1 965±38 (40)

Norbury, Amelia (North Merchiston Table Tennis Club)

#2 850±37 (59)

Smolarek, Wiktoria (Drumchapel)

#3 786±48 (63)

Ace, Catrin (Dumfries)

#4 613±55 (76)

Provan, Naomi (North Ayrshire)

#5 375±53 (98)



23 Under 18 Girls Band 2  (Sun. 13:00) Jarvis Sports Edinburgh Open, 06/01/2018

Only Group (G1) 1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

5

5

W-L Place

Smolarek, Amelia (Drumchapel)

#1 366±47 (100)

McNamara, Holly (North Ayrshire)

#2 349±45 (102)

Hogg, Jessica (North Ayrshire)

#3 298±40 (109)

Petryk, Hania (Aberdeen & District Table Tennis Association)

#4 258±43 (117)

McDonell, Hannah (Penicuik)

#5 165±38 (120)

24 Under 15 Boys Singles  (Sun. 13:00)

Group 1 1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

W-L Place

Morton, Charlie (Glasgow South)

#1 1359±67 (9)

Crofton, Alasdair (Aberdeen & District Table Tennis Association)

#7 670±40 (70)

Hay, David (Dundee)

608±45 (77)

Warwick, James (Stirlingshire)

361±60 (101)

Group 2 1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

W-L Place

Wilowski, Rafal (Aberdeen & District Table Tennis Association)

#2 1161±36 (22)

Hennessey, Luke (Murrayfield Memorial Club)

#6 898±35 (54)

Gillespie, Lewis (Stirlingshire)

568±44 (79)

Munro, Jacob (Dundee)

451±59 (87)

Group 3 1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

5

5

W-L Place

Kakar, Gautam (Glasgow South)

#3 1103±45 (30)

Bokedal, Josef (Aberdeen & District Table Tennis Association)

#5 912±39 (50)

Nimmo, Andrew (Dundee)

633±44 (75)

Orr, Josh (Dumfries)

418±48 (91)

McRae, David (Stirlingshire)

265±45 (116)



Group 4 1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

5

5

W-L Place

Zhang, Michael (Glasgow South)

#4 939±47 (45)

Barclay, Arron (Murrayfield Memorial Club)

#8 652±39 (72)

Duncan, Chad (North Ayrshire)

534±44 (80)

Walker, Euan (South Ayrshire)

273±94 (112)

Drummond, Benjamin (Stirlingshire)

271±84 (115)

group 1 winner

group 4 runner-up
1

group 2 runner-up

group 3 winner
2

group 4 winner

group 1 runner-up
3

group 3 runner-up

group 2 winner
4

1

2

1

25 Under 13 Boys Singles  (Sun. 13:00)

Group 1 1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

W-L Place

Loi, Louis (Aberdeen & District Table Tennis Association)

#1 638±49 (74)

Hogg, Nathan (North Ayrshire)

391±40 (95)

Pan, Nathan (Aberdeen & District Table Tennis Association)

303±42 (107)

Walker, Kieran (South Ayrshire)

197±47 (118)

Group 2 1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

W-L Place

McGowan, Charlie (Murrayfield Memorial Club)

#2 502±34 (82)

Rough, Mackenzie (Aberdeen & District Table Tennis Association)

325±59 (104)

McKenzie, Deklyn (Dundee)

325±78 (105)

Marshall, Ross (Perth)

180±48 (119)



Group 3 1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

W-L Place

Tibbetts, Daniel (Aberdeen & District Table Tennis Association)

#3 497±38 (83)

Taylor, Kris (South Ayrshire)

402±46 (94)

Simpson, Jamie (Murrayfield Memorial Club)

291±44 (111)

Henry, James (North Ayrshire)

200±100 (124)

Group 4 1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

W-L Place

Jackson, Haydn (Murrayfield Memorial Club)

#4 442±33 (88)

Thies, Dylan (Aberdeen & District Table Tennis Association)

389±39 (96)

Hayman, David (Haddington Table Tennis Club)

282±38 (113)

Breen, Mark (North Ayrshire)

200±100 (123)

Group 5 1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

5

5

W-L Place

Pan, Jonathan (Aberdeen & District Table Tennis Association)

#5 406±41 (93)

Toner, Jamie (West Lothian Table Tennis Club)

371±40 (99)

McDonald, Aron (South Ayrshire)

301±48 (108)

Blackhall, Harry (Aberdeen & District Table Tennis Association)

272±45 (114)

Turnbull, Adam (Murrayfield Memorial Club)

151±48 (122)

group 1 winner

bye
1

group 5 winner

group 4 winner
2

group 3 winner

bye
3

bye

group 2 winner
4

1

2

1



Tel: 01553 811 391 www.jarvissports.co.uk 

The UK’s Premier Supplier 

With over 30 years’ experience supplying table tennis hardware  
Jarvis Sports is the number one supplier for Donic and Yasaka table tennis 

equipment in the UK. 

All our products are direct from the manufacturing suppliers so you can  

guarantee genuine quality when you buy from us. 

OFFER APPLIES WHEN 

YOU QUOTE: TABLETENNIS2015 


	Saturday_Programme_EdinOpen17.pdf
	Blank Page
	Blank Page

	Binder1.pdf
	1RRL
	2RRL
	4RRL
	9RR
	10RR
	11RR
	12

	Blank Page
	Blank Page
	Blank Page



